

S.C. Case no. 10 of 2021

Order no.9

Date.03.03.2022

State of West Bengal represented by Ld. P.P in-charge, L.N. Goswami files hazira. No witness is in attendance.

Accused persons also file a petition U/s. 317 Cr.P.C praying for personal appearance being dispensed on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge Mr. Rathin Dey who is engaged to conduct prosecution of this case is absent today and in his place Ld. P.P in-charge, Sri L.N. Goswami is present.

Since no witness has turned up today, the case is adjourned.

The trial is reschedule as under:

Fix 05.05.2022 for evidence of C.S.W no. 1

Fix 06.05.2022for evidence of C.S.W no. 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps for ensuring appearance of the witnesses including production of seized alat, if any. Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. S.J. (Redesignated)Court,
Bankura**

**Additional Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura
(In-charge)
03.03.2022**