

S.C 10 of 2021
CNR WBBK01-000037-2021

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court, Bankura, in charge of Addl.
District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 33
Date 14.03.2024

Out of (09) nine accused on bail six (06) accused are present by filing hazira and accused namely, Avisek Roy, Arijit Roy and Arijit Das are absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P files hazira. No witness is present.

No E.R of W/A against witness namely, Safik Asta is received from Hura P.S.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court, Bankura is in charge.

Issue reminder to the concerned P.S.

Fix 11.06.2024 for E.R of W/A and evidence of C.S.W 1.

Accused persons as before.

Sd/-
(J.O Code WB00837)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura (In charge)