

S.C 10 of 2021  
CNR WBBK01-000037-2021

**Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu**, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 36

Date 08.11.2024

Out of nine (09) accused persons on bail four accused seven (07) accused persons are present by filing hazira and two accused namely, Mijanur Mandal and Swarup Mukherjee are absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P files hazira. No witness is present.

No E.R of W/A against witness namely, Safik Asta is received from Hura P.S.

O/C Hura P.S is directed to execute the W/A against witness namely, Safik Asta i.d personal appearance of the O/C to explain the non execution of the W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Hura P.S for necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.02.2025 for E.R of W/A and evidence of C.S.W 1.

Sd/-  
(J.O code WB00870)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura